Class

SAMPA BIKERS SERRAZUL

12 HORAS MTB 2002

Atleta

I ETAPA

Equipe

RESULTADOS FINAIS DA CATEGORIA :GERAL

1 502 Giant

10

11

12

13

503

504

412

506

501

410

409

401

416

113

323

414

Pedal Power

Ravelli Bikes-Scott-Pow

Import Bike-Reebok-Powe

Wady Pro Sports-Canatib

Alfameq

Germanos Fitnes

DIVINO ITU

Alto Giro Bikes

Total Bike

Giant

Mont Biker Pedreira Fug

Mega Bikers - Paineiras

Roberto Akio Nakamura
Rubens Donizete Valeriano
Carlos Henrique Paix£o
Rodrigo C,sar Real Silva
Igor Keiller

Thiago Cardoso dos Anjos
Carlos Alberto Crist¢vio
Daniel Aliperti

M rcio Aparecido Ravelli
Luis Carlos Gazzola
Carlos Diogo Ribeiro
Babriel Barbi

Diego Juan Segundo
Felipe Alves Avelar
Daivyson Alves Cunha
Danilo C,sar Castro Silva
Robenson Pacheco

Sidneil Fernandes

Agnaldo Laureano

Luciano Rodrigues

Jos, Carlos Zagolin
Giliardi de Oliveira
Johnny Arafjo Ola

Michel Ribeiro Rodrigues
Peterson Martuscelli Mend
Renato Ruiz

Pedro Ramos Barban
Marcos R. de Castro
Ant''nio Augusto Carlini
Gabriel Barcelos Fruet
Rafael Gatti

Valmire D. Carlini
Claudio A. Palamartchuk
Vanildo Vitorino Guedes
Edson Pereira de Oliveira
Julio de Campos B. Neto
Cl udio Henrique Cortez
Claudiney de Souza Olivei
Carlos Roberto Dalamo
Waldo P. Faf£ndez

Osvaldo Jos, dos Santos
T cio Benvenuta Camargo
Adriano Brolezi

Andr, Marangoni

Samir Alves da Silva
Di¢genes Davoli

Leopoldo de Lima

Everton Costa

Tempo Voltas

12:18:02,58

12:03:15, 4

12:07:35,16

12:16:35,85

12:17:14,35

12:21:04,71

12:21:25,42

12:09:12,33

12:09:36,44

12:11:57,10

12:14:02,17

12:02:45,32

12:02:50,92

36

34

33

33

33

33

33

32

32

32

32

31

31



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

318

108

120

117

418

329

341

408

212

404

301

213

304

413

332

411

106

Guaia Team

Caloi

Viatko Cidade Azul ? Sn

Sampa Bikers Team

Ciclo Caravelle

Ong Santos Vivo

Sete Quedas

Boz-Ciclovece

Daniel

Sampa Bikers-Power -Bar

Camelos da Montanha

Action Way Academia

Super Bike 1001-Cycling

Banzo do Mato A

Lar N.S} Aparecida

Pauletes do Elpjdio

Hot Whells

Bike Tech Sao Carlos

Jos, Eduardo Ferreira
Jos, Roberto Rocha
Lincoln Nakano Uemura
Helio Antonio Correia de
Rodrigo de S Nogueira

F bio Jos, de Paula Perei
Apol''nio Carneiro Pinto
Arlei Teixeira Domingos
Ad,lio Paulo da Silva
Davi Consolin Dezotti
Cristiano Aparecido

M rcio Witter

Abel Jesse da Costa
Rafael Medeiros da Silva
FI vio dos Santos Meirell
Milton C,sar Alves Jesus
Adolfo Querino Luiz
Alexandre Coelho dos Sant
Bruno Padilha Fedato
Osvaldo Luis Damico
Fernando Eleut,rio de Que
Andr, Luis Tagliari
Evandro Luis Scursoni
Pablo Jos, Scursoni
Daniel Tejera Boz
Fernando Vieira Soler
Cjcero Lourenio da Silva
C,sar Lobko

Paulo Shigueo

Ricardo Andrei Quieroz Or
Simone Dominicali

Roseli Bueno

Anderson Luis Furlan

Jos, Vieira de Souza

F bio Fernandes Furlan
Anderson Luiz de Oliveira
Weslen Aparecido dos Sant
Adilson Gontalves Mendes
Fernando Silva Fernandes
Adriano Richard Rocha
Pedro Igor de Lima

B rbara Bonfim

Julyana Machado

Marcio Lisisa Bontempo
Paulo Roberto Dias

C,sar Siqueira

Ricardo Domingues
Gustavo Andr, Costa de S
Cleiton Ferreira santos
Joko Batista Sud rio
Gilmar Belarmino
Anderson Albert da Silva
Serafim Alonso Martinez
Marco Jorqueira

Adriano Braz Henrique
Elpjdio santos Dutra
Mailson Soares Santana
Carlos Cesar Cavalcante
Ezequiel dos Santos

F bio de Moraes

Joko Carlos Pires Briant

12:06:22,72

12:14:09,31

12:24:19,75

12:04:29,57

12:05:49,93

12:14:28,53

12:14:31,61

12:18:39,76

12:19:01,90

12:21:02,73

12:25:28,68

12:02:22,80

12:16:51,89

12:21:53,98

12:23:20,38

12:04:58,79

12:13:27,34

31

31

31

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

29

29

29

29

28

28



Lucas Mascarin Hoffmann
Dujlio da Silva Jr
Silvestre da Silva Albert
Hebert Evaristo Fleming

344 Sulfbike 12:19:49,85

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40
41

42

43

44

45

46

47

112

310

405

211

302

420

339

346

347

305

201

406

403

407

Elpjdio Bikes

Carga Pesada

Casteli Celular

Runner Adventure

Atalho

Office Boys Caloi

Scalpel Team

Abrko Assis Eleut,rio

Albert Morgen Guinter J

Toxa 2

Turma do Bonitinho

Banzo do Mato B

Col ,gio Stocco

Ciclovece Staff e os Ca

Bikers Point.com.Br

Coroas do Cerrado A

Lindolfo Ribeiro Mehl
Alexandre Barcelos

Fabrijcio Cavalcante Batis
Joao Luis R. Campedelli

Alexandre G. Mariuti

Luiz Alberto Campedelli

Rog,rio Campos

Luiz Ricardo Casteli
Carlos Alberto Martins
Alexandre Paiva Santos
Ronaldo Casteli

Andr,a Catani

Simone Monteiro Maciel
Ronaldo Martineli
Diglu Gomes

Leandro Luiz Peres
Sergio Gyaraki

Rubens de Oliveira Jr

M rcio Eduardo N. Otsuk

F bio Yoshimoto

Daniel Wenzel Mendes
Sidnei Lopes Santos
Luciano de Souza Neves
Arthur Vital Junqueira
Emerson Marin

Jos,
Cl¢vis Anderson Jr
Amazonas-Sundow
Amazonas-Sundow
Vanderlei Guardik

F bio Penalva Garcia Cost

Mateus Ferraz Gil
Daniel Nalin

Jusmar Correa da Silva
Rog,rio dos Santos

Roberto Carlos Valiulis
Gelson Marques dos Santos
Carlos Alberto Camargo Lu

Ronaldo Huhm

Carlos Ricardo Alves
Karina Del Picchia
Gustavo Dona Machado
Valdir dos Santos
Tamara T. Netto
D,bora Resende
Rodrigo Pereira
Eduardo Lovece

Denis Yoshio

Marcos Roberto Bonfim
Ricardo R. Silva
Marcos Henrique Alves

Daniel Alejandro Carbajal

Ant''nio Silva Holtz
Jos, Augusto Belmont
Jos, lvamilson de Melo
Mauricio Machado
Osvaldo Jos, Barbosa

Raimundo de Almeida

12:21:45,79

12:26:21,90

12:03:59,20

12:08:23,17

12:11:47,44

12:12:45,49

12:22:27,59

11:21:40,59
11:21:44,66
12:01:43,14

12:02:43,78

12:04:37,59

12:12:52,74

12:14:21,83

12:16:23,88

12:18:38,22

28

28

27

27

27

27

27

26
26
26

26

26

26

26

26

26
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60
61

62

63
64

65

66

350

348

209

313

119

328

331

111

208

415

205

206

44
417

109

43
345

324

308

Zamac Adventure Sports Jos, Manuel P. Silva

WillTs

Minas Bikers

Coxa Grossa e os Pangar

Total Bike 2

Ningu,m

Os pr, Preparados

Elite Bike

Lar Nossa S} aparecida

SCOTT

Imigrantes-Ciclovece-Ex

Kai lash-Bioritmo

Pacheco Sushi
Thule Scott

Canadian Bike

Walter Hohne Jr
Team Cantareira Racing

Movimento Central 1

Bio Ritmo Paulista

Andr, S. Campos
Jos, Carlos Bitencourt Gi

Adeildo Lira Silva
Gustavo Correa Pagotto

Alexandre Prieto

Mauricio Correa Pagotto

Alexander Barban
Isabela Miranda
Alexandre de Resende Pire

Heder Carlos Mendes
Raquel Mundin Walty

Marcelo Massukado

Jos, Eduardo lIbrahin
Jair Santiago Filho
Marcus Krauspenhar
Robson Nogueira Pinto
Mauro Bonif cio da Cruz

Eduardo Fabris

Carlos Eduardo Vilela

Joko Carlos Gouveia Ornel

Jos, Pompeu Solato
Ronildo de Oliveira

Jos, Mauro dos Santos Mar

Lucio Eduardo Cardoso

Thiago da Costa S

Luis Matheus

Leandro Stevanato Alves

Carmem Ap. Novais
Patrijcia sud rio

Diogo Ramos Pinheiro

Marcos Dias

Adilson Resch

La,rcio Correa Motta

Raphael Salla D. Caliendo

Miqueias A. dos Santos

M rio Roma
Paulo Noto
Lucy Myers
Thais Becker

Alessandro Pucci
Gustavo Continentine Pott
Edla Paniever

Matero

Ana Helena Moulatlet

Sandro Finotti
Alvaro A Ferreira
Werner Wiedenbrug

Armando Marra Cini
Edgar Rodrigo Galdino
Giovana Cruz Corsi

Viatko Cidade Azul Snow F

F bio Rocha de Souza
Gunther Hinkelmann

Eduardo Rapanelli
Paulo Saravalli

Roberto Lijber de Oliveira
Eduardo F. Cianci

Gomes

Ant''nio Carlos Tuono

Andr, Micheletto
Ernesto Kobayashi

12:19:18,76

12:21:17,23

12:32:06, 1

12:32:09,31

12:32:38,53

12:06:53,80

12:08:54,36

12:11:39,14

12:13:19,93

12:16:15,91

12:20:33,68

12:21:24,26

12:01:29,47
12:02:20, O

12:06:48,91

12:07:33,79
12:08:20,75

12:13:22,95

12:28:29,28

26

26

26

26

26

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

24
24

24

24
24

24

24



67
68

69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85
86

87

52
207

10
314

24

39
40
317

322

325

316

319

327

312

122

343

340

46
210

307

Adriana Nascimento
Lar Nossa S} Aparecida

Ant''nio F bio Ayres G.
Dongos

Teles da Silva
Souza Cruz
Ferrarini de Ca
Jean de Oliveir
de Avalon

Joelson
Edvando
Rodrigo
Rodrigo
Druidas

Jurubikers

Movimento Central 2

Falcon Power

Guias do Sampa Bikers

MPR

Clube Amigos da Bike

Ibike

Stocco Bikers

SENTAPUA

Samuel Jos, Ferraz da S
O Importante , Competit

Bio Ritmo Morumbi

Pedro Luiz Malheiro

Cl udio Roberto Feliciano
Silvio Henrique Feliciano
Reebok-Cannondale

Roberto Arafjo da Silva
Ana Paula Patrocijnio
Val,ria Ferreira Santos
Ang, lica Santos Silva
Pref. de Piedade

Rodrigo Moreira Campani
Andr, Antunes e Silva
Lino Kaneshira

Alexandre Emanuel
Exibitko j ]

Caloi

Canadian

Ong Santos vivoBike Joe P
Rodrigo Rangel Rizzo
Tiago Yuri Pacheco

Mario Henrique C. Paziani
Albert Enrich

Geraldo Figueiredo Filho
M rcio Rog,rio de Andrade
S,rgio Pastana Righetto
Giuliano Bentazzollo
Danilo de Souza

M rcio Aronne Souza
Leonardo Navarro de Assis
Luis Felipe dos Santos
Douglas Reis Camilo
Emiliano Morad Hansenn

F bio Bizzi Peterson
Gilbert Kehyayan

Joel Martins da costa Jr
Everton da Silva Pinto
Maikon Pontes

F bio rocha Mota

Roberto Carneiro Giraldes
C,sar Augusto de Oliveira
Luciana Cerqueira

Jos, Rubens Macedo Filho
Sergio Augusto Affonso
Leori Tadeu Alho

Oliver Balzereit

Rodolfo de laurentis Ferr
Tatiana Caloi

Roberto Pavani

Daniel Godoy

Leonardo Stocco

Andr, Celante

Ismael Augusto Teixeira
Rubens Teodoro Pelizon
Paulo Alexandre M. Souza
Ricardo Assuntfo de Almei
M rcio Evandro Razera

Emerson Furlan Neto
Cintya Domingos Gontalves
Simone Ciobotariu

Paulo Henrique F. Silva
Leonardo Ferrac

12:04:49, 7
12:04:55,77

12:05:58,82
12:13:18,12

12:15:06,27
12:16:13,82
12:18:46,68
12:18:47,67
12:19:20,95

12:20:19,23

11:57:53,17

11:59:10,51

12:01:40,95

12:02:39, O

12:09:34,63

12:15:29,50

12:18:00,82

12:18:06,97

12:20:01,49
11:59:48,30

12:02:14,51

23
23

23
23

23
23
23
23
23

23

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22
21

21
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88

89

90

91

92

93
94

95

96

97
98

99

100

101
102

103

104

105

106
107

108
109

303

105

204

326

102

45
315

110

338

56
419

115

103

18
114

335

311

336

25
321

30
57

Banzo do Mato

Avalanche

Endorfina

Movimento Central 3

4 Xtreme Adventure 2

Wady Feliciano
ELI

Eco Circuito Canela

Revista Bike Action

Noelia Rodrigues Margar
Free Riders Caloi

Ong Santos Vivo-Pro Spo

Agroceres

Felipe Pinto Ribeiro
Mega Bikers Jundiaj

Porangatu

Centro de Treinamento S

Press Team Multisports

Jos, lvan Lopes
Joselitos do Pedal

Marcelo Florentino Soar

Pedro Oliveira Lins

Cl udio Alberto

Andr, Barbieri

C,sar Augusto de magalhke
Gabriel de Oliveira Xavie
Filipe B. Xavier
Patrjcia Sabino

Celso de Luca

Ricardo da Silva Ferreira
Fernando Machado Grecco
Leliana Chaves Borges
Thomas Lunogren Bittar
Marina Penon

Edmilson R. de Oliveira
C ssio Lopes da Silva
Marcos Pozza

Marcelo Paha Vincentini
Julio Custc¢dio de Melo
Mauricio Valdes Estevez
Wady Pro Sports-Canatiba
Ramiro Eli

Pedro Fokui

Matias Eli

Alex Calabria

Marcos Henrique Romko
Jos, Paulo Coimbra

Andr, Piva

F bio Piva

Leandro Maia Arruda
Darcy di Pompo Jr

Zenith

S,rgio Ricardo Pimentel
Alexandre Luiz Aguiar
Andr, Franjolli Mascarenh
Manoel Hor cio emboaba
Juliano Florence

Joko Carlos Legaspe
Marcelo Tafuri

Ricardo Alves

Camozzi

Wagner Henrique da Silva
Luis Gustavo MagalhkZes De
Celestino Hissao Yamana
Joko Morina DTAvila Jr

M rio Donizete Domingos
Fabiano Cerchtari de Oliv
Miguel Cordeiro

Frederico Simaes

F1 vio Franciulli
Fernando Vaz Eichler
Sammy Wilson de Oliveira
Renata Falzoni

Ricardo Contel

Guilherme Cavalari
Ravelli Bikes Action Way
F1 vio Cappel

Elaine Ramalho

Felipe Pascual

Murilo Bertero

Total Bike

12:02:40,82

12:10:14,61

12:18:09,28

12:18:36,30

12:19:56,38

12:29:16,90
12:29:52, 5

12:34:01,19

12:03:12,23

12:04:50,77
12:05:18,89

12:08:44,64

12:09:33, 3

12:10:57,40
11:06:05,71

11:56:31,33

11:58:34,92

12:02:55,59

12:04:47,20
12:05:28,94

12:09:31, O

Rosangela Ap. Mestrinel Bike Center CaloiUnaerp G 12:36:58,98

21

21

21

21

21

21
21

21

20

20
20

20

20

20
19

19

19

19

19
19

19
19



110

111
112
113

114
115

116
117
118

119
120
121

122
123
124

125

126

127

128

129

130
131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138

349

38
47
309

202

13
53
342

15
42
402

23
22
306

107

121

333

337

330

26
28

17
14
101

48
54
320

Xuxa, Japones e sua tur

Rodrigo Arthur de Faria
Luciano C,sar Gontalves
Bio Ritmo Paulista 2

Adegmar Pereira
Curtlo

Carlos Jos, Sossai
Alziane Dictgenes Bandei
SPO

Crist¢vEo Sopiki
Thierry Roldan
Audatex Sport Team

Jesus Luiz Felizardo
Ivan Luiz de Moraes
Bio Ritmo Continental

BY Roupas Esportivas
X Veganx Racing Team

Pedeboi

Rasta

Os Absoluts

Juliano Simaes

Leandro Nascimento
Andr, Luis Della Piazza
Felipe Mantuanelli
Cristiano Cordeiro

4 Xtreme Adventure

Murilo Fischer
rika Gramisceli
Johnny Bikers

Ricardo Tamaoki
Fred Aniya

Paulo Vasconcelos
Rodrigo Lassala
Cerfmica Incefra

Nelson Augusto Correa
Luciano doriguelo

Elder Alvarenga de Freita

Joko Luiz Ferreira
Bike Joe

Cristina Boullion
Luiz CI udio de Almeida
Cristina Degani

Hylba de Paiva

Auto Escola Pinhal
Houston Bike

Felipe Augusto Sozzi
Samuel Oliveira Prado
Ricardo T¢kio Hirata
Fabiano Marcondes
Amazonas-Sundow
Expeditaes

Detlef Altwig

Herbert Komesu

Marcelo Pereira da Silva
Eduardo Giovannetti Motta
Mont Bike Pedreira Fuji B

Scott-Ravelli Bikes
Mauricio Figueiredo

M rcio Campos

Emiliano Tuks

Marcelo Leonelli
Daniela Botto Yoshioka

Marcos Batista Rabioglio

Nelson Antoine

Marcos Rolando Sacchi
Alexandre Yutaka Miura
Ricardo Natsuo Miura
Emerson Jun Yamauchi
Edson Kumasaka

Cl udio Bessa

Flavio Sacramento

Liam Alexander Gallagher

Am,rico da Silva Rego
Luiz Roberto de Salles

Marcelo de Salles Olveira

Fernanda Rosseti
Daniel Fernandes

Amigos do Pedal

Jos, Alexandre Vilela
Renato Marques Ramalho
Caloi

Sampa Bikers-Power Bar
Alec Cunningham
Alexandre de Vivo

Luiz Fernando Porchat

12:01:30,90

12:02:08,36
12:02:42,35
12:03:06,19

12:03:43,71
12:04:13,86

12:11:09,65
12:21:01,14
12:27:23,75

12:30:50, O
12:02:21,37
12:04:37,15

12:04:54,18
12:05:57, 7
12:09:21,83

12:12:01,11
12:23:46,74

10:41:24,70

12:01:48,20

12:01:50,78

12:02:48,73
12:04:52,53
12:33:35,98
12:02:06,65
12:20:24,12
08:21:50,98

08:54:40,22
09:58:52,20
10:41:33,26

18

18
18
18

18
18

18
18
18

18
17
17

17
17
17

17

17

16

16

16

16
16
16
15
15
14

14
14
14
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Walter Rocha Neto

139 116 Ride for Fun-Sampa Bike Roberto R. A Marques
Christovam Bluhm Jr
140 7 Andr, Arantes Coroas do Serrado
141 8 Andr, de Faria Moreira Pro p, Moji Mirim-Bike ce
142 36 Renato de Marchi Esteva Tutto Bike
143 55 Maria Fernanda Lattes Camozzi
144 104 Amazonas-Sundow Kleber Souza do Nasciment
Robson Ferreira da Silva
145 118 Sampa Bikers-ltapira Athos Tonelli
Thiago Tonelli
146 203 Discip£los da TA Claudia Helena Mazoni
Lygia de Souza Jorge
Vicente de Schiavo
Celso Maia de Barros
147 41 Rodrigo Luis de Souza Auto Escola Pinhal
148 16 Edalmir Ferreira Mega Bikers
149 37 Roberto Lopes Toscano S¢ eu no pedal
150 34 Pedro Henrique Boccagin Run for life
151 505 Reebok Cannondale Power Cleber Anderson
Celso Anderson
Reinaldo de Lima
Ingo Bucheister
152 12 Carlos Eduardo R.R. de LCA Arquitetura
153 20 Giovanni Sampaio Gardin
154 19 Fred Alvarenga Bastos Laticjnios Luliata
155 31 Marcelo Jardim Andrade Sucos Jussy
156 29 Luciano Pereira
157 51 Adriana Bastos Catula Supermercado
158 27 Julio C,sar de Oliveira
159 21 Helio de Castro Souza J Cotet
160 6 Adolfo J. Mariano de Ol
161 35 Pljnio Jos, de Souza Pljnio Freios
162 49 Jean Pierre Schwarz anda.com.br
163 4 Achiles Galdi Neto Bike Sport
164 11 Carlos dos Santos
REPRESENTANTE DO JURI
CRONOMETRAGEM

01/12/702

11:01:38,11

11:31:58,56
12:07:00,78
12:12:03,36
12:25:59,11
05:14:18,17

09:48:15,23

10:33:22,51

12:01:33,15
12:06:35, 2
11:39:32, 3
12:30:39,67
04:34:52,58

10:23:48,26
12:33:32,35
05:28:17,10
06:28:18,62
04:03:23,31
09:21:33,22
11:33:42,26
12:13:16, 8
03:36:51,19
03:43:59, 6
04:38:11, 8
03:38:57,51
04:03:46, O

REPRESENTANTE

14

14
14
14
14
13

13

13

13
13
12
12
11
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